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THE PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934
The Secretary of State hereby gives notice that under the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1966 the licensed
areas listed in the Schedule below have been surrendered. Except where otherwise indicated in the Schedule, the areas are
bounded by straight lines drawn between the National Grid reference points shown.

Licence
No.

PL 036 .

PL 052 .

PL 053 .

PL 055 .

PL 057 .

Surrendered
Area in
Square

Kilometres

SCHEDULE

Counties
Situation of Area

Grid Points of Boundaries
341

113

Lincoln and Norfolk and the TF 48205410, TF48205250, TF56525250, TF56525713, TF61545277,
seabed adjacent thereto.

York

253 Hants

463 Surrey, Kent and Sussex

390 Sussex

TF 50002820, TF36013975, TF48205410.
Area "A": TA01205320, TA02565336, TA02563861, TA01203800,

TA01205320.
Area "B": TA11005436, TA18345523, along the low water line to

TA21384700, TA11004237, TA11005436.
Area "A": SU50003840, SU74703400, SU66102672, SU66103080,

SU45603440, SU50003840.
Area "B": SU41003020, SU41002520, SU60002160, SU55201750,

SU32002200, SU41003020.
TQ36205140, TQ59405680, TQ49002400, TQ30003800, TQ32644200,

TQ41004200, TQ41004678, TQ41684678, TQ40404946, TQ36454936,
TQ36205140.

TQ30003800, TQ49002400, TQ55002333, TQ55001620, TQ65001620,
TQ65001200, TQ45001200, TQ30002300, TQ30003800.

Public Notices
BANK OF ENGLAND

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Viet. ch. 32,18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2 ch. 24.
for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 27th day of March 1974.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT

Notes Issued:
In Circulation
In Banking Department ...

Dated the 28th day of March 1974.

4,657,758,333
17,241,667

£4,675,000,000

Government Debt
Other Government Securities
Other Securities
Coin other than Gold Coin

Amount of Fiduciary Issue
Gold Coin and Bullion

£
11,015,100

3,840,932,691
823,052,209

£4,675,000,000

£4,675,000,000

J. B. Page, Chief Cashier.

Capital
Rest
Public Deposits (including Exchequer,

National Loans Fund, National Debt
Commissioners and Dividend Accounts)

Other Deposits
Seven Day and other Bills

Dated the 28th day of March 1974.

BANKING DEPARTMENT
£

14,553,000

31,476,436
2,060,611,477

£2,106,640,913

Government Securities
Other Securities
Notes
Coin

1,670,755,461
418,355,761
17,241,667

288,024

£2,106.640,913

J. B. Page, Chief Cashier

WATER RESOURCES ACT, 1963
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO VARY A LICENCE

TO ABSTRACT WATER
Notice is hereby given that an application is being made to
the Trent River Authority by Handsworth Golf Club,
Sunningdale Close, Handsworth Wood, Birmingham,
B20 1NP, to vary the licence to abstract water from lake
on course at Handsworth Wood.

The variation applied for is an increase to 0-75 million
gallons per annum.

A copy of the application may be inspected free of
charge at Sunningdale Close, Handsworth. Wood at all
reasonable hours during the period beginning on 1st April
1974 and ending on 30th April 1974.

Any person who wishes to make representations about
the application should do so in writing to the Clerk of the
Trent River Authority at 206 Derby Road, Nottingham,
before the end of the said period.

Signed D. McAllister, Hon. Secretary on behalf of
Handsworth Golf Club.

Dated 20th March 1974. (788)


