THE PETROLEUM (PRODUCTION) ACT 1934

The Secretary of State hereby gives notice that under the provisions of the Petroleum (Production) Regulations 1966 the licensed areas listed in the Schedule below have been surrendered. Except where otherwise indicated in the Schedule, the areas are bounded by straight lines drawn between the National Grid reference points shown.

SCHEDULE

Licence No.	Surrendered Area in Square Kilometres		Situation of Area Grid Points of Boundaries
PL 036	. 341	Lincoln and Norfolk and the seabed adjacent thereto.	TF 48205410, TF48205250, TF56525250, TF56525713, TF61545277, TF 50002820, TF36013975, TF48205410.
PL 052	. 113	York	Area "A": TA01205320, TA02565336, TA02563861, TA01203800, TA01205320.
			Area "B": TA11005436, TA18345523, along the low water line to TA21384700, TA11004237, TA11005436.
PL 053	. 253	Hants	Area "A": SU50003840, SU74703400, SU66102672, SU66103080, SU45603440, SU50003840.
			Area "B": SU41003020, SU41002520, SU60002160, SU55201750, SU32002200, SU41003020.
PL 055	. 463	Surrey, Kent and Sussex	TQ36205140, TQ59405680, TQ49002400, TQ30003800, TQ32644200, TQ41004200, TQ41004678, TQ41684678, TQ40404946, TQ36454936,
PL 057	. 390	Sussex	TQ36205140. TQ30003800, TQ49002400, TQ55002333, TQ55001620, TQ65001620, TQ65001200, TQ45001200, TQ30002300, TQ30003800.

Public Notices

BANK OF ENGLAND

AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Acts 7 & 8 Vict. ch. 32, 18 & 19 Geo. 5. ch. 13 and 19 & 20 Eliz. 2 ch. 24, for the Week ending on Wednesday, the 27th day of March 1974.

ISSUE DEPARTMENT

Notes Issued: In Circulation In Banking Department	4,657,758,333 17,241,667	Government Debt Other Government Securities Other Securities Coin other than Gold Coin Amount of Fiduciary Issue Gold Coin and Bullion	•••	11,015,100 3,840,932,691 823,052,209
	£4,675,000,000			£4,675,000,000
Dated the 28th day of March 1974.			J. B.	Page, Chief Cashier.
	Banking I	DEPARTMENT		
Capital	14,553,000 —	Government Securities Other Securities Notes	•••	£ 1,670,755,461 418,355,761 17,241,667
National Loans Fund, National Debt Commissioners and Dividend Accounts) Other Deposits Seven Day and other Bills	31,476,436 2,060,611,477	Coin	•••	288,024
	£2,106,640,913			£2,106,640,913
Dated the 28th day of March 1974.		I	J.B.	Page, Chief Cashier

WATER RESOURCES ACT, 1963

NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO VARY A LICENCE TO ABSTRACT WATER

Notice is hereby given that an application is being made to the Trent River Authority by Handsworth Golf Club, Sunningdale Close, Handsworth Wood, Birmingham, B20 1NP, to vary the licence to abstract water from lake on course at Handsworth Wood.

The variation applied for is an increase to 0.75 million regulars are saying.

gallons per annum.

A copy of the application may be inspected free of charge at Sunningdale Close, Handsworth Wood at all reasonable hours during the period beginning on 1st April 1974 and ending on 30th April 1974.

Any person who wishes to make representations about the application should do so in writing to the Clerk of the Trent River Authority at 206 Derby Road, Nottingham, before the end of the said period.

Signed D. McAllister, Hon. Secretary on behalf of Handsworth Golf Club.

Dated 20th March 1974.

(788)